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ment Departments who place firm indents. There is no objection to our entertaining demands for sale to public, if necessary, foreign exchange is made available by the indentor.]
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$[WoRkING DAYs For HiGH COURTS

*394. SHrt RAM SAHAIL: Will the Minister of HoME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether the High Courts of Assam, Calcutta, Mysore and Patna have accepted the suggestion that the holidays and periods of vacation of a3 High Court should be so fixed as to ensure 210 working days in a year, and if not, what are the Teasons therefor?]
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+[TaE MINISTER OF HOME
AFFAIRS (SErt GovIND BALLABH PanT): The Assam and Patna High

Courts have accepted the suggestion to increase their number of working days to 210 in the current year. As regards the High Courts of Calcutta and Mysore, the matter is still under consideration.]

+[ 1 English translation.
196 R.S.—3.
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CiVIL DISOBEDIENCE MOVEMENT TO BE
LAUNCHED BY THE SOCIALIST PARTY
OoF INDIA

*395. Surt P. L, KUREEL TALIB:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government have received any communication, memorandum or charter of demands from the Socialist Party of India or from Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia in connection with the Civil Disobedience Movement which is to be launched on 1st of May, 19607

Tae MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS
(Surr Govinp BaLpLasH Pant): No.

M/s. R, AxooJee JApwer & Co. OF
THE NICOBAR ISLAND

*396. SHRIMATI SAVITRY DEVI
NIGAM: Will the Minister of HoMmE AFFATRs be pleased to refer to the answer given to Starred Question No. 8 in the Rajya Sabha on the 6th April, 1960 and state:

(a) what is the name of the ship run by M/s. R. Akoojee, Jadwet & Co. for passenger service in the Nicobar Island ports and whether that ship possesses necessary certificate t& carry passengers;

(b) whether the licence grantod to this firm is in the standard form of trading licence under the Protection of Aboriginal Tribes Rules; and

(c) whether the licensee firm has purchased copra for their oil mill at Dundas Point, under the authority of their trading licence?

THE MINISTER or HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI GovIND BaLLABH PaNT): (a)
The company carries passengers in ports Car Nicobar and Nancowrie.
For this they employ harbour launches to ply between ships in anchorage and the shore,

(b) Yes. .
(¢) No,

